Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Monsanto Technology LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Name: Name of Command Co
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3362964, 3366446, 3362965 3388
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barb Bunning - Stevens Monsanto Co. & ANA Internal Address: 800 N. Lindbergk Blud	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{15.00}{15.00}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: St. Lou IS State: MD Zip: 43167 Phone Number: 314-694-5201 Fax Number: 314-694-9009 Email Address: babunni e Monsanto Con	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 134135
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0125

Jun. 17. 2008 7:48AM MONSANTO PATENT DEPT No. 2226 P. 3/4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 10, 2008 ("Effective Date") by Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited Liability company, ("Assignor") and National Corn Growers Association, an Iowa corporation, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and wishes to assign to Assignee its right title and interest in the following United States trademark registrations (the "Trademarks"):

RESPECT THE REFUGE Registration No. - 3362964

RESPECT THE REFUGE Registration No. - 3366446

RESPECT THE REFUGE and CORN DESIGN - Registration No. 3362965

RESPECT THE REFUGE and CORN DESIGN – Registration No. 3382512

together with any goodwill of the business associated therewith, subject to the terms and conditions hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 06/17/2008

The Assignor agrees, without further consideration, to comply with any request by Assignee, to execute promptly any additional documents necessary to protect, secure and vest title to the Trademarks in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

Monsanto Technology LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0127